Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

08/06/2001

01 FC:481 02 FC:482



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev 03/01)					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10180	MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ 101802264 ▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-266)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
,	Name: PABU Services, Inc.				
Great Lakes Chemical Corporation	Internal				
	Address: Suite 1269				
Individual(s)  Association  Association	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue				
General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801				
Other Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship				
- Curci	Association_				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: July 17, 2001	representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No				
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,119,491; 0,823,251; 1,260,698;				
75/637,668	1,266,732; 0,610,893; 0,989,449				
Additional number(s) att	ached 🏖 Yes 📮 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
concerning document should be mailed.					
Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
Internal Address:					
	Enclosed				
Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Town Court	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: One Logan Square	02–2555				
DN11 00000149 7563766A					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	E THIS SPACE				
DO NOT CO.					
Statement and signature  So the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.	DV. 7-26-01				
Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire	Date				
Name of Person Signing	ignature 5				
The second of pages including to	th required cover sheet information to:				

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 CMB 3651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name				
BA/AKA/TA				
omposed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code				
If document to be recorded is an				
255 Ignitient and the receiving party is				
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached				
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Corporation Association Associ				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0708** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

This Agreement is made on the 23rd day of June, 2000, between Great Lakes Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at P.O. Box 2200, One Great Lakes Boulevard, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906 ("ASSIGNOR"), and PABU Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1269, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, the trademarks listed in Appendix A for which it owns federal applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and trademark applications and registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

GREAT LAKES CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Dated: July 1 2001 By: Mary P. McClanahan
Assistant Corporate Secre Assistant Corporate Secretary

I:\Clients\110204 Great Lakes Chemical Corp\Assignment\USA-Assignment to PABU Services.wpd110204-00507

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0709

State of Indiana	<b>)</b>
County of Tippecanoe	) ss: )
On this 17 day of appeared Mary P. McClanahan, the instrument, who acknowledged the behalf of Great Lakes Chemical C	e pearson who signed this of she signed it as a free act on
	Aretha 5. Jakinson
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $\frac{2}{2}$	ARETHA S. JENKINSON  Notary Public, State of Indiana  County of Tippecanoe  My Commission Expires 02/21/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0710

### APPENDIX A

### **APPLICATIONS**

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
CROSSLINK	75/637,668	February 5, 1999

and

### REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
DURAD	1,119,491	June 5, 1979
KP-140	0,823,251	December 13, 1983
KP-140	1,260,698	January 31, 1967
KRONITEX	1,266,732	February 14, 1984
KRONITEX (Stylized)	0,610,893	August 23, 1955
REOFOS	0,989,449	July 30, 1974
REOLEC	2,099,793	September 23, 1997
REOLUBE	0,918,366	August 17, 1971

**RECORDED: 07/26/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0711